	A DESCRIPTION OF COMMEDICA	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
BioReliance Viral Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative	
	Agent Internal Address: IL1-231-08-30	
	Internal Address;	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 231 S. LaSalle Street	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Notice of Grant of Security Interest		
_	City: ChicagoState: IL _Zip: 60697	
September 22, 2003		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) see attached	
7.6.1 disant, approximation (-)		
Additional numbers attached? V Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18	
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$720.	
Name: Steven D. Thomas	<u> </u>	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen PLLC	6. Deposit account number.	
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen FLLC	50-2316	
2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800		
NO 07705	Attorney Docket No. 017625.2440	
City:_DurhamState:_NC Zip:_27705		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
\ \square \qquare \qqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqqq	December 11, 2003	
Steven D. Thomas	Doto	
Name of Person Signing	C)grace. T	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patente & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2006/006

Schedule 1 BioReliance Viral Manufacturing, Inc.

U.S. Patent

<u>Issued Patents</u>

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
METHODS AND KITS FOR DETECTING VIRAL REVERSE	5817457	10/6/98
TRANSCRIPTASE ACTIVITY IN A SAMPLE USING AN ACIDIC PH OR		
AN ELEVATED TEMPERATURE	i	
CHILD RESISTANT TELESCOPIC SMALL ITEM DISPENSER	5947345	9/7/99
CHILD RESISTANT CONTAINER	5927529	7/27/99
CONTAINER FOR DISPENSING POWDERED GRANULAR OR FLAKED	5850950	12/22/98
SUBSTANCE		
SAFETY CONTAINER	5752615	5/19/98
SAFETY CONTAINER	5740938	4/21/98
ADULT CONTAINER AND DISPENSER FOR SMALL ITEMS	5709306	1/20/98
SAFETY CONTAINER AND DISPENSER FOR SMALL ITEMS	5579933	12/3/96
SAFETY CONTAINER AND DISPENSER FOR SMALL ITEMS	5372267	12/13/94
SHAKER CLOSURE	5339993	8/23/94
SPOONING CLOSURE	5211301	5/18/93
SIDE DISPENSING CLOSURE	5193722	3/16/93
TAMPER-EVIDENT, TAMPER-RESISTANT CLOSURE	5090583	2/25/92
SPOONING CLOSURE	5085331	2/4/92
CONTAINER CLOSURE	D321137	10/29/91
DISPENSING CLOSURE	D320939	10/22/91
SIDE DISPENSING CLOSURE	5054663.	10/8/91
SIDE DISPENSING CLOSURE	4984720	1/15/91

S. SO. OO II.OF PAGE 64/90" KIGATFAA

ATHAN STEELE COMPANY:

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

BioReliance Viral Manufacturing, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

. Name:

Title:

Grantor's Address:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:______ Name:

Title:

NOTICE

OF.

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

BioReliance Viral Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:___

Name:

Title:

Grantor's Address:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

CHAR1\721824_ 1

KRISTINE THENNES

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 12/11/2003